

T. S. No. 1074 of 2022

Present: Sutanuka Nag, Ld. Judge, B-XIII(WB-01248)

Order No. 25

Dated:24.02.2026

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, P.O is deputed in SIR work.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

No order from the Hon'ble Court is received.

The case is adjourned today.

To 27.03.2026 for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.

Judge-in-charge

City Civil Court, Calcutta